Purchasing Department

FAYE I I E 140 Stonewall Avenue West, Ste 204
Fayetteville, GA 30214

Phone: 770-305-5420

Create Your Story! www.fayettecountyga.gov

ey

April 10, 2023

Subject: RFQ #2231-A: PUBLIC WORKS AND KIWANIS CLEANING SERVICE
Addendum #1

Gentlemen/Ladies:

Below, please find responses to questions, clarification, or additional information for the
above referenced RFQ. You will need to consider this information when preparing your
proposal.

1. What is the current price for this contract?
The Public Works Building current annual contract is $5,437.80, while Kiwanis
Activity Center annual contract is $2,137.38.

2. Canyou provide me with last year's bid offer?
See question #1

3. Please review the attached spreadsheet. Some items were updated. The grey
highlighted rows and columns shall be deleted. The green highlighted rows shall
be added.

a.  All vacuums shall have a high-efficiency particulate air filtration (HEPA)
system. Vacuums shall have a high airflow or suction along with HEPA
filtration capable of capturing 96% of particulate 0.3 microns in size. Vacuum
filters and bags shall be replaced per manufacturer recommendations.

b. Use a toilet brush cleaner and a dedicated sponge/rag for the toilets and
urinals. Do not use these items on other surfaces.

¢. The cleaner(s) shall be effective at killing bacteria, viruses, and fungi. It shall
also deodorize.

4. How many restrooms are in the buildings?
Public works 3, 2 upstairs and one downstairs. Kiwanis 3 — 2 upstairs and 1

downstairs.

Received by (Name): Company

Note: If this addendum is not returned to the Fayette County Purchasing Department or if it is
returned not signed, responding individuals, companies or other organizations will still
be responsible for the requirements of this addendum and the specifications or changes
herein.



The opening date for this RFQ has not changed. The opening time and date are 3:00p.m.,
Friday, April 14, 2023. Quotes must be received by the Purchasing Department at the address
above, Suite 204, at or before the opening date and time.

The deadline for inquiries has passed, so the Purchasing Department will not be able to accept
any additional questions after this time.

If you have questions, please contact Sherry White, Contract Administrator at (770) 305-
5314, fax (770) 719-5544 or email at swhite@fayettecountyga.gov .

e

Ted L. Burgess
Director of Purchasing

Sln erely,



_ _ _ _ _ _ I _ _ I I I I I I I ‘eoueleadde UES|D B UIBIUIRLW O) ‘Papaau SE JO “A|[ENUUE SMOPUIM UBa|D
ATIVANNY

| 1 | | 1 ‘SYJEW [33Y PUE NS 3A0WIBS 0] 5100[} 3|1} Yng

_ '2313 ‘Spul|q ‘SUINlal Pue SIUBA DYAH 'S||ISMOPUIM ‘S1aui0d

- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ‘s||em “S|aued JOOP || W0J) 1SNP PUB SGamga)d || SAOWSJ PUE 10§ 3IaL)
ATHLNOW

‘sayouaq yalod

_ pue ajjuew ueajr dwep pue ade|daJly ‘seale Yauod 3oeq/iuol) daams

_ _ _ *J3UEB3|D JUBIIBJUISIP B YIIM SUIBIUNOY JOIBM UBB|D

"S32e4INS

I SU3 WOy S[ENPISAL J3YI0 PUB BWLIE “LIP ||8 SAOWSY ‘(SUOIIEION 385

s _ _ _ _ «+) S8|GE1 pUE 'SdOLIBIUNGD ‘SHUIS UBYDIN| 1I8jUlsIp pue uea|d Ajydnoioy|

"S8IELINS 3Y] WOJY S|ENPIS3L JBY10 pue awud uip

|le anoway ‘(SUONEION 2885 ., ) suoniued/s|em |jels pue ‘siasuadsip deos

| I I | ‘S[BULIN ‘SUISEQ UIS ‘SEPOLILLIOD WOOJYIEG 123jUlSIp pUB uea|d Ajygnoioy

m _ _ _ "slouiw ysijod pue ueap)

| "WO0JYIEq pUE

- _ _ _ _ _ uay23y ay3 u) suesuadsip deos pue ‘Jaded anssi ‘sjamol Jaded Ajddnsey

_ _ _ _ _ _ *31@ ‘sqOUNJ00P ‘S3|PUBY ‘SaWIEL) JOOP |jB ysem-1ods

‘papaau se uea|d jods "BulwNnIea a104aq

5400|4 WoJy 13 ‘spueq Jaqqnu ‘sdip wad ‘sajdels saowey 'adesanod Jooy

_ _ _ panoJdwi Joj siieyd ade|dal pue anol "sJooj) Jadled wnnaep, 1adied)

‘lewalew Fujuea|d Jo anpisal ou Yiim adueleadde uea e aney 1snNwW JOO|4

'J12 ‘anpisad ‘sulels ‘WIp ||e snoway 'sudis ,J00|4 184 Uoine),, asn pue

uIelqo |[eys JOIEBIIUCD (SUDIIEION 83S,.) JUBIDBUISID PUB J3ZLIOPOSP

_ _ _ e yim dow 13\ "PBPsau SE ‘SI00)) PJey WNnJeA Jo daams :3|1] JIWela)

"saysiulj JOo|§ Bul|INp PIOAE O} JaUBapd

| |EJIN3U B )M J31em Usaly Buisn dow 1am Jo (Juajeainba o Ja3yims) ueapd

- _ ~ _ _ _ _ _ dwep ym mo||o4 'SJ00|} WNNIBA JO daams 5J00[4 PieH Jaylo 3 JAUIA

‘uonejues Jadoad ueluiew

I 031 ‘papaau se ‘JUBIIBJUISIP LIIM J3UIBIUO0D Yysem Jo adipn "siaul| aoe|das

. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ pue sapeldada. upjdeu Aseliues 103juisip ‘sJauleluod ysel |je Aldwg

sJeIsumoq siieisdn
9snoH 2SNoH wooy (2) 8) Aemjen doys woolyieq wooy wooy (z)

SIINIIY SaIIMIY Mman yeaig Buiuie.y Adon swoolyieg uayauy S0 g sdais udis S,udlN sHEd yealg SO0 wooy ‘Jucy 10A04 A33IM ¥3d 3DIML

Yled sjuempy (peoy) siapesL ($310M 3)|qnd/peoy) 100]4 pucdas (asueuauely 39314) 10014 35413 _

STZOE VO ‘3llinaniahey ‘peoy YySnouodIAl STT 1€ Alj1ded adueualulely 39314 / SHIOM 1jgnd




